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March 23, 2022 

Ms. Gina Mellenthin 
4N150 Pine Grove 
Bensenville, Illinois 60106 

Dear Ms. Mellenthin: 

Re: March 14, 2022 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your March 14, 2022 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on March 16, 2022. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act by Gina Mellenthin is requesting any and all information 
regarding the sale of the White Pines Golf Course between the Village of Bensenville and the Bensenville Park 
District''. 

Your FOIA Request is hereby granted in full with no redactions. These records are being provided to you at no 
charge. 

Fr. dom of Information Officer 
Village of Bensenville 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

FROM: NameGina Mellenthin 

Address4n150 Pine Grove 

Bensenville 1160106 

12 S. Center Street 

Bensenville, IL 60 I 06 

Phone6302025738 

E-MaitGinamellenthin@yahoo.com 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please lllclude Date of Birth and Case Number for 
Police Records): 
Pursuant to the freedom of information act by Ginamellenthin and requesting any and all information regarding the sale of the sale ol 

White Pines Golf Coarse Between the village a Bense nville and a Bensenville park district 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a 
commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via: Iv' I E-Mail D U.S. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed. 

3/14/2022 

Date Signature 

All f'O IA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public. 

The first ti fly (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is ti fieen ( I 5) cents atler the first ti fly (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within fi ve (5) working days. 

Unless o therwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (2 1) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 f acsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOl/\rcquest@bensenville.il.us 

?./ lb/il..{ e-r4 , I) 
Date Request 
Received 

Date Response 
Due 

***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only"""* 

3/gGj 2.2... .)1o -
Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges 

Received by Employee:. ____________ _ 

:s/2-3) t.. -z... 
Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Evan Summers 
Wednesday, March 16, 2022 3:09 PM 
Corey Williamsen 
FW: White Pines Golf Course Redevelopment 

From: Joseph Vallez <jvallez@bvilleparks.org> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 17, 20211:57 PM 
To: Evan Summers <ESummers@bensenville.il.us> 
Subject: RE: White Pines Golf Course Redevelopment 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. 

Great at your place. 

From: Evan Summers <ESummers@bensenville.il.us> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 17, 20211:34 PM 
To: Joseph Vallez <jvallez@bvilleparks.org> 
Subject: RE: White Pines Golf Course Redevelopment 

Understood, let's do noon. 

From: Joseph Vallez <jvallez@bvilleparks.org> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 17, 202112:23 PM 
To: Evan Summers <ESummers@bensenville.il.us> 
Subject: Re: White Pines Golf Course Redevelopment 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. 

I have an 11 already but noon works or after. 

Joseph C. Vallez 

On Nov 17, 2021, at 11:28 AM, Evan Summers <ESummers@bensenville.il.us> wrote: 

You, me, and the Mayor to start off. Whoever you want on your end. 

How does 11am Friday work? 

Evan K. Summers 
Village Manager 
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12 South Center Street, Bensenville. IL 60106 
P: 630.350.3420 F: 630.350.1105 

From: Joseph Vallez <jvallez@bvilleparks.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 16, 2021 9:49 PM 
To: Evan Summers <ESummers@bensenville.il.us> 
Subject: RE: White Pines Golf Course Redevelopment 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. 

I agree, what time works? 
Who you inviting to this meeting? 
JCV 

From: Evan Summers <ESummers@bensenville.il.us> 
Sent: Tuesday, November 16, 2021 3:46 PM 
To: Joseph Vallez <jva llez@bvil leparks.org> 
Cc: Geoff Dickinson (gdickinson@sbfriedman.com) <gdickinson@sbfriedman.com>; Frank DeSimone 
<FDeSimone@bensenville.il.us>; Mary Ribando <MRibando@bensenville.il.us> 
Subject: White Pines Golf Course Redevelopment 

Joe, 

You mentioned that we should get together at the Veterans Day breakfast to talk about the Village's 
desired outcome as well as the Park District's; I think that's a great idea. Are you available this Friday? 

eks 

Evan K. Summers 
Village Manager 
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